

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE)
REINSTATEMENT OF PERMIT G-11977) ORDER

The following Permittee has requested reconsideration of the May 25, 2010, order canceling their permit. The request for reconsideration was submitted within the timeline provided by the order.

PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:

<u>NAME</u>	<u>BASIN #</u>	<u>WM #</u>	<u>FILE #</u>	<u>PERMIT #</u>
Rickreall Community Water Assoc.	2	16	G-12838	G-11977

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the permit is reinstated in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260.

The Department will take no action to cancel this permit until October 9, 2010, to allow the permittee to come into compliance with the terms and conditions of the permit.

Dated at Salem, Oregon on June 11, 2010.



E. Timothy Wallin, Water Rights Program Manager, for
Phillip C. Ward, Director

PLACED IN U.S. MAIL **JUN 21 2010**
BY OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date, the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.